

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE : M.A.C.M.A.No.393 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.09.2022	<p><u>SRS,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u></p> <p>This application is filed to condone the delay of 54 days in filing the above appeal.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>List on 27.10.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SRS,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2022</u></p> <p>There shall be stay of all further proceedings pursuant to the order and decree, dated 02.05.2022 passed in M.V.O.P.No.13 of 2019 on the file of Chairman, Motor Vehicle Accidents Claims Tribunal – cum-Principal District Judge, Rajamahendravaram, subject to the condition of the petitioner/appellant depositing 50% of the compensation amount including interest and costs within a period of eight (8) weeks from today to the credit of the above M.V.O.P, failing which the interim order stands vacated without any further reference.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SRS,J</u> KA</p>	

--	--	--	--

